Ivanov said in televised remarks at the 
start of their closed-door meeting. 

The negotiations are further 
expected to focus on the conflict in 
Afghanistan and threat of Islamic 
extremism in neighbouring former 
Soviet republics of Central Asia. 

Delhi reports 
146 cases of 
cholera 
AFP, New Delhi

One hundred and forty six cases of 
cholera have been reported across 
the Indian capital New Delhi, a 
report said Wednesday. 

The early onset of summer 
coupled with high humidity have led 
to a high incidence of the disease, 
the Times of India said. 

By May 15, 146 cases had been